
Psychotropic Medications Report
This report includes all children (age 0 to 17) who are active in an Out-of-Home Care placement as of 4/8/2010.

The medications data in this report is based on children documented in Florida Safe Families Network (FSFN) as having an active prescription for one or more of the medications listed below, 
or an "Other" medication that is documented as having been prescribed for psychotropic purposes. The medications listed below are the specific psychotropic medications listed in FSFN.
The list in FSFN should not be interpreted as an all inclusive list of psychotropic medications.  The Department is pursuing changes to the FSFN system that would expand this medication listing.

A child is only counted once in the Meds column regardless of the number of such prescriptions (i.e., it is an unduplicated count of children NOT medications).

If a child has one or more medications currently prescribed for which consent has not been properly documented in Florida Safe Families Network, the child is counted in the No Consent Obtained counts. 
If all medications have proper consent and one or more is Parental Consent, then the child is counted in the Parental Consent counts. If all medications have proper consent and all consents 
are through Court Order, then the child is counted in the Court Order counts. Proper documentation includes either Parental Consent or Court Order Obtained and the date such consent was obtained
both being documented in FSFN. Any consent dates that are after the run date of the report are not considered valid for these purposes.

There are a limited number of instances when psychotropic medications can be administered to children in custody of the department prior to obtaining express and informed consent. These may
occur at initial removal from the home, at any time a physician certifies in the medical report that delays in adminstering the medication would more likely than not cause significant harm to the
child, and when the child is being treated in a hospital, crisis stabilization unit, or statewide inpatient psychiatric program.

Note: Age is as of 4/8/2010 and is calculated based on date of birth.
Race is determined as follows: If a child's only race selected in FSFN is black, then the child is considered black; if the child's only race selected in FSFN is white, then the child is considered white; 
all other races or children with more than one race selected in FSFN are considered other.

Placement Setting Description:
Relative/Non-relative Care: Children removed from their homes and placed with relatives or family friends.
Licensed Substitute Care: Children in licensed foster homes, group homes and residential treatment facilities.
Other: Children on runaway, absconded or abducted; in a hospital; DJJ placement; Agency for Persons with Disabilities placement, Substance Abuse placement, etc 
Placement Data Not Available: Children who are in the process of changing placements or whose placement data has not yet been updated or entered in FSFN.
Note: As of August 10, 2009, FSFN's Release 2b modified the placement settings and they no longer completely comparable to prior reports. 
This change does not impact the totals (for out-of-home care or medications), only the distribution across placement settings.

Medications in FSFN:
Abilify Clonazepam Fluoxetine Lithium Orap (Pimozide) Serentil Trilafon
Adderall Clozapine Fluphenazine Lithobid; Eskalith Oxazepam Seroquel Trileptal
Alprazolam Clozaril Flurazepam Lorazepam Oxcarbazepine Sertraline Valium
Amitryptyline Concerta Fluvoxamine Loxapine Pamelor; Aventyl Serzone Valproic Acid
Amoxapine Cylert Focalin Loxitane Parnate Sinequan Vivactil
Amphetamine Cymbalta Gabapentin Luvox Paroxetine Stelazine Wellbutrin; Zyban
Anafranil Dalmane Gabitril Marplan Paxil Strattera Xanax
Aripiprazole Depakene Geodon Mellaril Pemoline Tegretol Ziprasidone
Asendin Depakote Halcion Mesoridazine Perphenazine Temazepam Zoloft
Ativan Desipramine Haldol Methylphenidate Phenelzine Thioridazine Zolpidem
Atomoxetine Desyrel Haloperidol Mirtazapine Prolixin Thiothixene Zyprexa
Bupropion Dexedrine Imipramine Moban Protriptyline Thorazine
Buspar Dexmethylphenidate Isocarboxazid Molindone Prozac; Sarafem Tiagabine
Buspirone Dextroamphetamine Keppra Nardil Quetiapine Tofranil
Carbamazepine Diazepam Klonopin Navane Remeron Topimax



Celexa Divalproex Sodium Lamictal Nefazodone Restoril Topiramate
Chlordiazepoxide Doxepin Lamotrigine Neurontin Risperdal Tranylcypromine
Chlorpromazine Duloxetine Levetiracetam Norpramin; Pertofrane Risperidone Trazodone
Citalopram Elavil Lexapro Nortriptyline Ritalin Triazolam
Clomipramine Escitalopram Librium Olanzapine Serax Trifluoperazine

The data presented here are drawn from Florida Safe Families Network (FSFN), which includes case information submitted by the Department's Community Based Care partners.  The Department is
in the process of refining its policies, practices and data systems as they relate to the provision and documentation of psychotropic medications for children in out-of-home care.  As part of this effort,
the Department is currently assessing the reliability and validity of the data contained in FSFN with respect to psychotropic medications.  Where indicated during this Quality Assurance process,
the Department and its CBC partners are taking action to correct such data, particularly that related to informed parental consent.
Until this process is complete, the information in this report should not be considered final.



Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 0 to 17, by Region/Agency and Placement Setting

All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent
Northwest Region Total 891 66 7.41% 743 162 21.80% 47 15 31.91% 14 1 7.14% 1695 244 14.40%
BIG BEND CBC EAST (2) 135 12 8.89% 117 32 27.35% 7 2 28.57% 2 0 0.00% 261 46 17.62%
BIG BEND CBC WEST (14) 272 23 8.46% 166 42 25.30% 9 4 44.44% 1 0 0.00% 448 69 15.40%
DCF CHILD WELFARE (1 ,2 ,14) 31 0 0.00% 16 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 51 0 0.00%
Families First Network (1) 453 31 6.84% 444 88 19.82% 30 9 30.00% 8 1 12.50% 935 129 13.80%
Northeast Region Total 1319 65 4.93% 1191 291 24.43% 126 40 31.75% 8 2 25.00% 2644 398 15.05%
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (7) 431 20 4.64% 347 83 23.92% 26 10 38.46% 2 0 0.00% 806 113 14.02%
DCF Child Welfare (3 ,4 ,7 ,8) 34 0 0.00% 19 1 5.26% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 54 1 1.85%
Family Support Services (4) 367 16 4.36% 375 98 26.13% 62 14 22.58% 0 0 804 128 15.92%
Kids First of Florida Inc (4) 100 4 4.00% 109 28 25.69% 6 2 33.33% 2 0 0.00% 217 34 15.67%
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE (3 ,8) 311 21 6.75% 287 70 24.39% 28 12 42.86% 1 1 100.00% 627 104 16.59%
St. Johns County Commission (7) 76 4 5.26% 54 11 20.37% 4 2 50.00% 2 1 50.00% 136 18 13.24%
Central Region Total 2355 133 5.65% 2114 513 24.27% 167 51 30.54% 34 5 14.71% 4670 702 15.03%
CBC of Brevard (18) 206 9 4.37% 157 50 31.85% 21 10 47.62% 6 0 0.00% 390 69 17.69%
CBC of Seminole (18) 100 5 5.00% 109 35 32.11% 10 5 50.00% 2 2 100.00% 221 47 21.27%
Citrus County Sheriff (5) 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (5 ,9 ,10 ,18 ,19) 53 1 1.89% 53 1 1.89% 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 109 2 1.83%
Family Services of Metro Orlan (9) 577 33 5.72% 749 188 25.10% 57 15 26.32% 14 1 7.14% 1397 237 16.96%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC (10) 391 23 5.88% 406 85 20.94% 34 7 20.59% 0 0 831 115 13.84%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC. (10) 7 1 14.29% 1 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 0 0 10 3 30.00%
Kids Central, Inc. (5) 610 38 6.23% 413 101 24.46% 27 6 22.22% 9 1 11.11% 1059 146 13.79%
United for Families (19) 410 23 5.61% 226 53 23.45% 15 6 40.00% 1 1 100.00% 652 83 12.73%
Suncoast Region Total 2588 161 6.22% 2547 597 23.44% 143 35 24.48% 22 4 18.18% 5300 797 15.04%
Children's Network of SW Flori (20) 452 30 6.64% 439 95 21.64% 26 10 38.46% 5 0 0.00% 922 135 14.64%
DCF Child Welfare (12 ,20) 4 0 0.00% 8 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 15 0 0.00%
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc (6) 902 56 6.21% 828 239 28.86% 46 11 23.91% 7 4 57.14% 1783 310 17.39%
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF (13) 6 0 0.00% 11 0 0.00% 0 0 7 0 0.00% 24 0 0.00%
Hillsborough KIDS, Inc. (13) 817 45 5.51% 965 214 22.18% 43 11 25.58% 0 0 1825 270 14.79%
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 0 0 2 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.00%
Pasco County Sheriff (6) 2 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.00%
Pinellas County Sheriff (6) 0 0 2 0 0.00% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00%
YMCA SOUTH (12) 405 30 7.41% 291 49 16.84% 27 3 11.11% 0 0 723 82 11.34%
Southeast Region Total 1031 47 4.56% 1322 259 19.59% 73 20 27.40% 8 1 12.50% 2434 327 13.43%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00%
Child and Family Connections (15) 399 22 5.51% 462 105 22.73% 19 4 21.05% 2 0 0.00% 882 131 14.85%
ChildNet Inc. (17) 616 25 4.06% 840 153 18.21% 52 16 30.77% 3 1 33.33% 1511 195 12.91%
DCF Child Welfare (15) 16 0 0.00% 20 1 5.00% 2 0 0.00% 0 0 38 1 2.63%
Southern Region Total 708 29 4.10% 965 227 23.52% 71 22 30.99% 2 0 0.00% 1746 278 15.92%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 11 0 0.00% 11 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 22 0 0.00%
Our Kids Inc (11 ,16) 281 6 2.14% 401 100 24.94% 31 12 38.71% 1 0 0.00% 714 118 16.53%
Our Kids Inc. (11 ,16) 416 23 5.53% 553 127 22.97% 40 10 25.00% 1 0 0.00% 1010 160 15.84%
Statewide Total 8892 501 5.63% 8882 2049 23.07% 627 183 29.19% 88 13 14.77% 18489 2746 14.85%

Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 04/09/2010

Other Settings Total Out-of Home Care
Region/Agency (Circuit)

Relative/Non- relative  Care  Licensed Substitute Care Placement Data Not Available



Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 0 to 5, by Region/Agency and Placement Setting

All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent
Northwest Region Total 477 11 2.31% 270 7 2.59% 3 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 754 18 2.39%
BIG BEND CBC EAST (2) 63 1 1.59% 28 2 7.14% 0 0 0 0 91 3 3.30%
BIG BEND CBC WEST (14) 144 5 3.47% 72 1 1.39% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 218 6 2.75%
DCF CHILD WELFARE (1 ,2 ,14) 17 0 0.00% 7 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 26 0 0.00%
Families First Network (1) 253 5 1.98% 163 4 2.45% 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 419 9 2.15%
Northeast Region Total 738 7 0.95% 412 7 1.70% 9 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 1163 14 1.20%
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (7) 235 1 0.43% 130 3 2.31% 3 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 369 4 1.08%
DCF Child Welfare (3 ,4 ,7 ,8) 19 0 0.00% 9 0 0.00% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 29 0 0.00%
Family Support Services (4) 212 3 1.42% 125 1 0.80% 5 0 0.00% 0 0 342 4 1.17%
Kids First of Florida Inc (4) 55 1 1.82% 36 0 0.00% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 92 1 1.09%
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE (3 ,8) 185 2 1.08% 100 3 3.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 286 5 1.75%
St. Johns County Commission (7) 32 0 0.00% 12 0 0.00% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 45 0 0.00%
Central Region Total 1349 13 0.96% 765 9 1.18% 19 1 5.26% 13 0 0.00% 2146 23 1.07%
CBC of Brevard (18) 124 0 0.00% 50 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 179 0 0.00%
CBC of Seminole (18) 60 1 1.67% 36 2 5.56% 0 0 0 0 96 3 3.13%
Citrus County Sheriff (5) 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (5 ,9 ,10 ,18 ,19) 28 0 0.00% 17 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 46 0 0.00%
Family Services of Metro Orlan (9) 323 1 0.31% 264 2 0.76% 4 1 25.00% 6 0 0.00% 597 4 0.67%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC (10) 230 4 1.74% 143 1 0.70% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 379 5 1.32%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC. (10) 5 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0.00%
Kids Central, Inc. (5) 326 2 0.61% 180 3 1.67% 5 0 0.00% 5 0 0.00% 516 5 0.97%
United for Families (19) 252 5 1.98% 75 1 1.33% 0 0 0 0 327 6 1.83%
Suncoast Region Total 1532 10 0.65% 1104 33 2.99% 13 0 0.00% 10 0 0.00% 2659 43 1.62%
Children's Network of SW Flori (20) 237 3 1.27% 192 11 5.73% 2 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 433 14 3.23%
DCF Child Welfare (12 ,20) 4 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 8 0 0.00%
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc (6) 557 4 0.72% 344 12 3.49% 6 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 909 16 1.76%
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF (13) 4 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 0 0 4 0 0.00% 12 0 0.00%
Hillsborough KIDS, Inc. (13) 478 3 0.63% 408 7 1.72% 0 0 0 0 886 10 1.13%
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 0 0 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00%
Pasco County Sheriff (6) 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.00%
Pinellas County Sheriff (6) 0 0 2 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.00%
YMCA SOUTH (12) 251 0 0.00% 151 3 1.99% 4 0 0.00% 0 0 406 3 0.74%
Southeast Region Total 572 3 0.52% 471 6 1.27% 11 2 18.18% 2 0 0.00% 1056 11 1.04%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Child and Family Connections (15) 244 1 0.41% 154 2 1.30% 1 1 100.00% 1 0 0.00% 400 4 1.00%
ChildNet Inc. (17) 318 2 0.63% 307 4 1.30% 8 1 12.50% 1 0 0.00% 634 7 1.10%
DCF Child Welfare (15) 10 0 0.00% 10 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 0 0 22 0 0.00%
Southern Region Total 401 1 0.25% 305 2 0.66% 3 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 711 3 0.42%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 8 0 0.00% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 14 0 0.00%
Our Kids Inc (11 ,16) 149 0 0.00% 125 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 276 0 0.00%
Our Kids Inc. (11 ,16) 244 1 0.41% 174 2 1.15% 2 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 421 3 0.71%
Statewide Total 5069 45 0.89% 3327 64 1.92% 58 3 5.17% 35 0 0.00% 8489 112 1.32%

Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 04/09/2010

Other Settings Total Out-of Home Care
Region/Agency (Circuit)

Relative/Non- relative  Care  Licensed Substitute Care Placement Data Not Available



Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 6 to 12, by Region/Agency and Placement Setting

All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent
Northwest Region Total 273 32 11.72% 200 63 31.50% 5 5 100.00% 4 0 0.00% 482 100 20.75%
BIG BEND CBC EAST (2) 34 2 5.88% 30 10 33.33% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 65 12 18.46%
BIG BEND CBC WEST (14) 93 14 15.05% 39 16 41.03% 2 2 100.00% 0 0 134 32 23.88%
DCF CHILD WELFARE (1 ,2 ,14) 8 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 12 0 0.00%
Families First Network (1) 138 16 11.59% 128 37 28.91% 3 3 100.00% 2 0 0.00% 271 56 20.66%
Northeast Region Total 395 37 9.37% 336 109 32.44% 12 9 75.00% 2 1 50.00% 745 156 20.94%
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (7) 139 14 10.07% 95 26 27.37% 2 2 100.00% 1 0 0.00% 237 42 17.72%
DCF Child Welfare (3 ,4 ,7 ,8) 9 0 0.00% 6 1 16.67% 0 0 0 0 15 1 6.67%
Family Support Services (4) 104 7 6.73% 86 34 39.53% 3 3 100.00% 0 0 193 44 22.80%
Kids First of Florida Inc (4) 25 2 8.00% 38 14 36.84% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 64 16 25.00%
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE (3 ,8) 86 12 13.95% 93 28 30.11% 6 4 66.67% 0 0 185 44 23.78%
St. Johns County Commission (7) 32 2 6.25% 18 6 33.33% 0 0 1 1 100.00% 51 9 17.65%
Central Region Total 695 74 10.65% 570 203 35.61% 10 1 10.00% 6 2 33.33% 1281 280 21.86%
CBC of Brevard (18) 61 7 11.48% 31 18 58.06% 0 0 2 0 0.00% 94 25 26.60%
CBC of Seminole (18) 28 1 3.57% 20 5 25.00% 0 0 0 0 48 6 12.50%
Citrus County Sheriff (5) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DCF Child Welfare (5 ,9 ,10 ,18 ,19) 19 1 5.26% 18 0 0.00% 0 0 2 0 0.00% 39 1 2.56%
Family Services of Metro Orlan (9) 167 16 9.58% 214 76 35.51% 0 0 1 1 100.00% 382 93 24.35%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC (10) 115 15 13.04% 122 41 33.61% 2 0 0.00% 0 0 239 56 23.43%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC. (10) 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.00%
Kids Central, Inc. (5) 184 22 11.96% 114 49 42.98% 6 1 16.67% 1 1 100.00% 305 73 23.93%
United for Families (19) 120 12 10.00% 50 14 28.00% 2 0 0.00% 0 0 172 26 15.12%
Suncoast Region Total 730 101 13.84% 730 272 37.26% 10 6 60.00% 6 2 33.33% 1476 381 25.81%
Children's Network of SW Flori (20) 155 22 14.19% 120 37 30.83% 2 2 100.00% 1 0 0.00% 278 61 21.94%
DCF Child Welfare (12 ,20) 0 0 4 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 4 0 0.00%
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc (6) 246 39 15.85% 233 108 46.35% 6 4 66.67% 3 2 66.67% 488 153 31.35%
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF (13) 1 0 0.00% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 2 0 0.00% 9 0 0.00%
Hillsborough KIDS, Inc. (13) 213 23 10.80% 289 107 37.02% 2 0 0.00% 0 0 504 130 25.79%
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 0 0 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00%
Pasco County Sheriff (6) 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00%
Pinellas County Sheriff (6) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YMCA SOUTH (12) 114 17 14.91% 77 20 25.97% 0 0 0 0 191 37 19.37%
Southeast Region Total 332 34 10.24% 327 91 27.83% 1 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 663 125 18.85%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00%
Child and Family Connections (15) 118 17 14.41% 105 33 31.43% 0 0 0 0 223 50 22.42%
ChildNet Inc. (17) 209 17 8.13% 218 58 26.61% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 429 75 17.48%
DCF Child Welfare (15) 5 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 9 0 0.00%
Southern Region Total 205 19 9.27% 235 71 30.21% 8 1 12.50% 0 0 448 91 20.31%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 3 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 7 0 0.00%
Our Kids Inc (11 ,16) 86 5 5.81% 88 28 31.82% 2 1 50.00% 0 0 176 34 19.32%
Our Kids Inc. (11 ,16) 116 14 12.07% 143 43 30.07% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 265 57 21.51%
Statewide Total 2630 297 11.29% 2398 809 33.74% 46 22 47.83% 21 5 23.81% 5095 1133 22.24%

Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 04/09/2010

Other Settings Total Out-of Home Care
Region/Agency (Circuit)

Relative/Non- relative  Care  Licensed Substitute Care Placement Data Not Available



Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 13 to 17, by Region/Agency and Placement Setting

All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent
Northwest Region Total 141 23 16.31% 273 92 33.70% 39 10 25.64% 6 1 16.67% 459 126 27.45%
BIG BEND CBC EAST (2) 38 9 23.68% 59 20 33.90% 7 2 28.57% 1 0 0.00% 105 31 29.52%
BIG BEND CBC WEST (14) 35 4 11.43% 55 25 45.45% 6 2 33.33% 0 0 96 31 32.29%
DCF CHILD WELFARE (1 ,2 ,14) 6 0 0.00% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 13 0 0.00%
Families First Network (1) 62 10 16.13% 153 47 30.72% 26 6 23.08% 4 1 25.00% 245 64 26.12%
Northeast Region Total 186 21 11.29% 443 175 39.50% 105 31 29.52% 2 1 50.00% 736 228 30.98%
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (7) 57 5 8.77% 122 54 44.26% 21 8 38.10% 0 0 200 67 33.50%
DCF Child Welfare (3 ,4 ,7 ,8) 6 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 10 0 0.00%
Family Support Services (4) 51 6 11.76% 164 63 38.41% 54 11 20.37% 0 0 269 80 29.74%
Kids First of Florida Inc (4) 20 1 5.00% 35 14 40.00% 5 2 40.00% 1 0 0.00% 61 17 27.87%
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE (3 ,8) 40 7 17.50% 94 39 41.49% 21 8 38.10% 1 1 100.00% 156 55 35.26%
St. Johns County Commission (7) 12 2 16.67% 24 5 20.83% 4 2 50.00% 0 0 40 9 22.50%
Central Region Total 311 46 14.79% 779 301 38.64% 138 49 35.51% 15 3 20.00% 1243 399 32.10%
CBC of Brevard (18) 21 2 9.52% 76 32 42.11% 18 10 55.56% 2 0 0.00% 117 44 37.61%
CBC of Seminole (18) 12 3 25.00% 53 28 52.83% 10 5 50.00% 2 2 100.00% 77 38 49.35%
Citrus County Sheriff (5) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DCF Child Welfare (5 ,9 ,10 ,18 ,19) 6 0 0.00% 18 1 5.56% 0 0 0 0 24 1 4.17%
Family Services of Metro Orlan (9) 87 16 18.39% 271 110 40.59% 53 14 26.42% 7 0 0.00% 418 140 33.49%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC (10) 46 4 8.70% 141 43 30.50% 26 7 26.92% 0 0 213 54 25.35%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC. (10) 1 1 100.00% 0 0 2 2 100.00% 0 0 3 3 100.00%
Kids Central, Inc. (5) 100 14 14.00% 119 49 41.18% 16 5 31.25% 3 0 0.00% 238 68 28.57%
United for Families (19) 38 6 15.79% 101 38 37.62% 13 6 46.15% 1 1 100.00% 153 51 33.33%
Suncoast Region Total 326 50 15.34% 713 292 40.95% 120 29 24.17% 6 2 33.33% 1165 373 32.02%
Children's Network of SW Flori (20) 60 5 8.33% 127 47 37.01% 22 8 36.36% 2 0 0.00% 211 60 28.44%
DCF Child Welfare (12 ,20) 0 0 3 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.00%
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc (6) 99 13 13.13% 251 119 47.41% 34 7 20.59% 2 2 100.00% 386 141 36.53%
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF (13) 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 1 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00%
Hillsborough KIDS, Inc. (13) 126 19 15.08% 268 100 37.31% 41 11 26.83% 0 0 435 130 29.89%
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pasco County Sheriff (6) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pinellas County Sheriff (6) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
YMCA SOUTH (12) 40 13 32.50% 63 26 41.27% 23 3 13.04% 0 0 126 42 33.33%
Southeast Region Total 127 10 7.87% 524 162 30.92% 61 18 29.51% 3 1 33.33% 715 191 26.71%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
Child and Family Connections (15) 37 4 10.81% 203 70 34.48% 18 3 16.67% 1 0 0.00% 259 77 29.73%
ChildNet Inc. (17) 89 6 6.74% 315 91 28.89% 43 15 34.88% 1 1 100.00% 448 113 25.22%
DCF Child Welfare (15) 1 0 0.00% 6 1 16.67% 0 0 0 0 7 1 14.29%
Southern Region Total 102 9 8.82% 425 154 36.24% 60 21 35.00% 0 0 587 184 31.35%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 0 0 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.00%
Our Kids Inc (11 ,16) 46 1 2.17% 188 72 38.30% 28 11 39.29% 0 0 262 84 32.06%
Our Kids Inc. (11 ,16) 56 8 14.29% 236 82 34.75% 32 10 31.25% 0 0 324 100 30.86%
Statewide Total 1193 159 13.33% 3157 1176 37.25% 523 158 30.21% 32 8 25.00% 4905 1501 30.60%

Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 04/09/2010

Other Settings Total Out-of Home Care
Region/Agency (Circuit)

Relative/Non- relative  Care  Licensed Substitute Care Placement Data Not Available



Children Active with One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, by Region/Agency and Age

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Northwest Region Total 1 0 2 1 3 11 11 12 14 18 17 15 13 24 14 28 33 27 244
BIG BEND CBC EAST (2) 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 5 3 10 7 6 46
BIG BEND CBC WEST (14) 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 4 4 5 6 6 4 5 3 8 9 6 69
DCF CHILD WELFARE (1 ,2 ,14) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Families First Network (1) 0 0 2 0 2 5 6 5 8 12 9 8 8 14 8 10 17 15 129
Northeast Region Total 0 0 1 1 3 9 13 16 15 27 28 25 32 28 44 42 42 72 398
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (7) 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 5 5 6 8 6 7 10 11 13 15 18 113
DCF Child Welfare (3 ,4 ,7 ,8) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Family Support Services (4) 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 2 6 11 7 11 8 18 16 13 25 128
Kids First of Florida Inc (4) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 3 2 1 4 2 4 2 3 6 34
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE (3 ,8) 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 4 1 4 9 34
St. Johns County Commission (7) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 2 2 3 1 0 3 18
Central Region Total 0 2 2 3 6 10 23 40 48 40 50 33 46 60 58 85 98 98 702
CBC of Brevard (18) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 3 4 3 5 9 3 14 15 3 69
CBC of Seminole (18) 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 2 10 7 12 7 47
Citrus County Sheriff (5) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DCF Child Welfare (5 ,9 ,10 ,18 ,19) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Family Services of Metro Orlan (9) 0 0 1 1 1 1 7 9 18 8 18 16 17 27 19 25 30 39 237
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC (10) 0 1 0 0 1 3 5 5 7 13 12 3 11 9 5 12 14 14 115
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC. (10) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
Kids Central, Inc. (5) 0 0 0 1 1 3 5 12 15 14 11 7 9 9 9 19 12 19 146
United for Families (19) 0 1 0 1 3 1 4 8 4 2 2 2 4 3 12 6 15 15 83
Suncoast Region Total 9 3 3 3 4 21 37 50 51 56 55 62 70 60 87 71 71 84 797
Children's Network of SW Flori (20) 1 0 1 0 1 11 8 7 13 8 5 11 9 13 14 10 10 13 135
DCF Child Welfare (12 ,20) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc (6) 6 2 1 1 1 5 13 21 13 26 25 24 31 26 34 31 22 28 310
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF (13) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hillsborough KIDS, Inc. (13) 1 1 1 2 1 4 14 16 21 16 19 19 25 16 29 22 31 32 270
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pasco County Sheriff (6) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pinellas County Sheriff (6) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YMCA SOUTH (12) 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 6 4 6 6 8 5 5 10 8 8 11 82
Southeast Region Total 2 2 0 3 0 4 13 15 19 14 19 21 24 20 41 39 43 48 327
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Child and Family Connections (15) 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 5 4 7 9 6 13 8 19 14 19 17 131
ChildNet Inc. (17) 2 1 0 3 0 1 7 10 15 7 10 15 11 12 22 25 24 30 195
DCF Child Welfare (15) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Southern Region Total 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 10 20 20 12 22 24 30 38 46 46 278
DCF Child Welfare (11) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Our Kids Inc (11 ,16) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 1 1 12 2 2 1 2 3 35
Our Kids Inc. (11 ,16) 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 1 1 1 8 1 10 12 2 1 3 49
Statewide Total 12 7 8 11 16 58 99 138 157 175 189 168 207 216 274 303 333 375 2746

Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 04/09/2010

TotalRegion/Agency (Circuit)
Age



Children (Age 0 to 17) Active in Out-of-Home Care with One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication by Consent Obtained and TPR'd Status

No Consent Parental Consent Court Order No Consent Parental Consent Court Order No Consent Parental Consent Court Order No Consent Parental Consent Court Order
Northwest Region Total 7 138 99 2.87% 56.56% 40.57% 1 4 45 2.00% 8.00% 90.00%
BIG BEND CBC EAST (2) 1 19 26 2.17% 41.30% 56.52% 4 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
BIG BEND CBC WEST (14) 4 40 25 5.80% 57.97% 36.23% 2 17 0.00% 10.53% 89.47%
DCF CHILD WELFARE (1 ,2 ,14)
Families First Network (1) 2 79 48 1.55% 61.24% 37.21% 1 2 24 3.70% 7.41% 88.89%
Northeast Region Total 1 156 241 0.25% 39.20% 60.55% 3 111 0.00% 2.63% 97.37%
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (7) 48 65 0.00% 42.48% 57.52% 5 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
DCF Child Welfare (3 ,4 ,7 ,8) 1 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Family Support Services (4) 54 74 0.00% 42.19% 57.81% 44 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Kids First of Florida Inc (4) 1 9 24 2.94% 26.47% 70.59% 2 14 0.00% 12.50% 87.50%
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE (3 ,8) 37 67 0.00% 35.58% 64.42% 1 44 0.00% 2.22% 97.78%
St. Johns County Commission (7) 7 11 0.00% 38.89% 61.11% 4 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Central Region Total 16 279 407 2.28% 39.74% 57.98% 12 186 0.00% 6.06% 93.94%
CBC of Brevard (18) 23 46 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 2 24 0.00% 7.69% 92.31%
CBC of Seminole (18) 24 23 0.00% 51.06% 48.94% 2 6 0.00% 25.00% 75.00%
Citrus County Sheriff (5)
DCF Child Welfare (5 ,9 ,10 ,18 ,19) 2 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Family Services of Metro Orlan (9) 5 73 159 2.11% 30.80% 67.09% 64 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC (10) 2 42 71 1.74% 36.52% 61.74% 1 45 0.00% 2.17% 97.83%
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC. (10) 3 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 1 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Kids Central, Inc. (5) 8 72 66 5.48% 49.32% 45.21% 7 28 0.00% 20.00% 80.00%
United for Families (19) 1 43 39 1.20% 51.81% 46.99% 18 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Suncoast Region Total 11 303 483 1.38% 38.02% 60.60% 1 23 276 0.33% 7.67% 92.00%
Children's Network of SW Flori (20) 2 58 75 1.48% 42.96% 55.56% 34 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
DCF Child Welfare (12 ,20)
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc (6) 5 111 194 1.61% 35.81% 62.58% 1 3 118 0.82% 2.46% 96.72%
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF (13)
Hillsborough KIDS, Inc. (13) 2 103 165 0.74% 38.15% 61.11% 20 117 0.00% 14.60% 85.40%
Manatee County Sheriff (12)
Pasco County Sheriff (6)
Pinellas County Sheriff (6)
YMCA SOUTH (12) 2 31 49 2.44% 37.80% 59.76% 7 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Southeast Region Total 9 161 157 2.75% 49.24% 48.01% 2 4 82 2.27% 4.55% 93.18%
Broward County Sheriff (17)
Child and Family Connections (15) 6 63 62 4.58% 48.09% 47.33% 1 1 23 4.00% 4.00% 92.00%
ChildNet Inc. (17) 3 97 95 1.54% 49.74% 48.72% 1 3 59 1.59% 4.76% 93.65%
DCF Child Welfare (15) 1 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
Southern Region Total 5 51 222 1.80% 18.35% 79.86% 2 2 126 1.54% 1.54% 96.92%
DCF Child Welfare (11)
Our Kids Inc (11 ,16) 3 20 95 2.54% 16.95% 80.51% 2 59 3.28% 0.00% 96.72%
Our Kids Inc. (11 ,16) 2 31 127 1.25% 19.38% 79.38% 2 67 0.00% 2.90% 97.10%
Statewide Total 49 1088 1609 1.78% 39.62% 58.59% 6 48 826 0.68% 5.45% 93.86%

Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 04/09/2010

Percent
All Children TPR'd Children

Region/Agency (Circuit)
Counts Percent Counts



Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 0 to 17, by Region/Agency and Gender

Female Count Female % Male Count Male % Total Female Count Female % Male Count Male % Total
Northwest Region Total 82 33.61% 162 66.39% 244 840 49.56% 855 50.44% 1695
BIG BEND CBC EAST (2) 16 34.78% 30 65.22% 46 136 52.11% 125 47.89% 261
BIG BEND CBC WEST (14) 19 27.54% 50 72.46% 69 222 49.55% 226 50.45% 448
DCF CHILD WELFARE (1 ,2 ,14) 24 47.06% 27 52.94% 51
Families First Network (1) 47 36.43% 82 63.57% 129 458 48.98% 477 51.02% 935
Northeast Region Total 141 35.70% 254 64.30% 395 1289 49.12% 1335 50.88% 2624
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (7) 45 40.91% 65 59.09% 110 386 49.11% 400 50.89% 786
DCF Child Welfare (3 ,4 ,7 ,8) 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 30 55.56% 24 44.44% 54
Family Support Services (4) 48 37.50% 80 62.50% 128 401 49.88% 403 50.12% 804
Kids First of Florida Inc (4) 7 20.59% 27 79.41% 34 99 45.62% 118 54.38% 217
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE (3 ,8) 35 33.65% 69 66.35% 104 304 48.48% 323 51.52% 627
St. Johns County Commission (7) 6 33.33% 12 66.67% 18 69 50.74% 67 49.26% 136
Central Region Total 267 38.03% 435 61.97% 702 2298 49.21% 2372 50.79% 4670
CBC of Brevard (18) 25 36.23% 44 63.77% 69 186 47.69% 204 52.31% 390
CBC of Seminole (18) 19 40.43% 28 59.57% 47 110 49.77% 111 50.23% 221
Citrus County Sheriff (5) 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1
DCF Child Welfare (5 ,9 ,10 ,18 ,19) 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 2 60 55.05% 49 44.95% 109
Family Services of Metro Orlan (9) 83 35.02% 154 64.98% 237 692 49.53% 705 50.47% 1397
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC (10) 47 40.87% 68 59.13% 115 397 47.77% 434 52.23% 831
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC. (10) 1 33.33% 2 66.67% 3 6 60.00% 4 40.00% 10
Kids Central, Inc. (5) 58 39.73% 88 60.27% 146 528 49.86% 531 50.14% 1059
United for Families (19) 34 40.96% 49 59.04% 83 319 48.93% 333 51.07% 652
Suncoast Region Total 274 34.38% 523 65.62% 797 2518 47.51% 2782 52.49% 5300
Children's Network of SW Flori (20) 48 35.56% 87 64.44% 135 438 47.51% 484 52.49% 922
DCF Child Welfare (12 ,20) 5 33.33% 10 66.67% 15
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc (6) 91 29.35% 219 70.65% 310 801 44.92% 982 55.08% 1783
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF (13) 13 54.17% 11 45.83% 24
Hillsborough KIDS, Inc. (13) 100 37.04% 170 62.96% 270 889 48.71% 936 51.29% 1825
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 2
Pasco County Sheriff (6) 2 66.67% 1 33.33% 3
Pinellas County Sheriff (6) 1 33.33% 2 66.67% 3
YMCA SOUTH (12) 35 42.68% 47 57.32% 82 367 50.76% 356 49.24% 723
Southeast Region Total 119 36.39% 208 63.61% 327 1217 50.00% 1217 50.00% 2434
Broward County Sheriff (17) 2 66.67% 1 33.33% 3
Child and Family Connections (15) 45 34.35% 86 65.65% 131 440 49.89% 442 50.11% 882
ChildNet Inc. (17) 74 37.95% 121 62.05% 195 757 50.10% 754 49.90% 1511
DCF Child Welfare (15) 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 18 47.37% 20 52.63% 38
Southern Region Total 110 39.57% 168 60.43% 278 869 49.77% 877 50.23% 1746
DCF Child Welfare (11) 11 50.00% 11 50.00% 22
Our Kids Inc (11 ,16) 57 48.31% 61 51.69% 118 379 53.08% 335 46.92% 714
Our Kids Inc. (11 ,16) 53 33.13% 107 66.88% 160 479 47.43% 531 52.57% 1010
Statewide Total 993 36.20% 1750 63.80% 2743 9031 48.90% 9438 51.10% 18469

Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 04/09/2010

Total Children in Out-of-Home Care by GenderChildren w/ Prescription by Gender
Region/Agency (Circuit)



Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 0 to 17, by Region/Agency and Race

Black Count Black % White Count White % Other Count Other % Total Black Count Black % White Count White % Other Count Other % Total
Northwest Region Total 74 30.33% 156 63.93% 14 5.74% 244 518 30.56% 1052 62.06% 125 7.37% 1695
BIG BEND CBC EAST (2) 22 47.83% 20 43.48% 4 8.70% 46 155 59.39% 89 34.10% 17 6.51% 261
BIG BEND CBC WEST (14) 12 17.39% 56 81.16% 1 1.45% 69 86 19.20% 338 75.45% 24 5.36% 448
DCF CHILD WELFARE (1 ,2 ,14) 10 19.61% 39 76.47% 2 3.92% 51
Families First Network (1) 40 31.01% 80 62.02% 9 6.98% 129 267 28.56% 586 62.67% 82 8.77% 935
Northeast Region Total 151 37.94% 232 58.29% 15 3.77% 398 935 35.36% 1569 59.34% 140 5.30% 2644
COMM. PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (7) 32 28.32% 75 66.37% 6 5.31% 113 194 24.07% 576 71.46% 36 4.47% 806
DCF Child Welfare (3 ,4 ,7 ,8) 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 30 55.56% 22 40.74% 2 3.70% 54
Family Support Services (4) 76 59.38% 49 38.28% 3 2.34% 128 432 53.73% 331 41.17% 41 5.10% 804
Kids First of Florida Inc (4) 6 17.65% 27 79.41% 1 2.94% 34 33 15.21% 169 77.88% 15 6.91% 217
PARTNERSHIP FOR STRONG FAMILIE (3 ,8) 32 30.77% 67 64.42% 5 4.81% 104 229 36.52% 359 57.26% 39 6.22% 627
St. Johns County Commission (7) 4 22.22% 14 77.78% 0 0.00% 18 17 12.50% 112 82.35% 7 5.15% 136
Central Region Total 216 30.77% 454 64.67% 32 4.56% 702 1319 28.24% 3087 66.10% 264 5.65% 4670
CBC of Brevard (18) 15 21.74% 50 72.46% 4 5.80% 69 87 22.31% 277 71.03% 26 6.67% 390
CBC of Seminole (18) 20 42.55% 23 48.94% 4 8.51% 47 86 38.91% 118 53.39% 17 7.69% 221
Citrus County Sheriff (5) 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1
DCF Child Welfare (5 ,9 ,10 ,18 ,19) 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 41 37.61% 64 58.72% 4 3.67% 109
Family Services of Metro Orlan (9) 105 44.30% 120 50.63% 12 5.06% 237 516 36.94% 795 56.91% 86 6.16% 1397
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN INC (10) 27 23.48% 85 73.91% 3 2.61% 115 216 25.99% 568 68.35% 47 5.66% 831
HEARTLAND FOR CHILDREN, INC. (10) 2 66.67% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 3 6 60.00% 3 30.00% 1 10.00% 10
Kids Central, Inc. (5) 19 13.01% 122 83.56% 5 3.42% 146 175 16.53% 837 79.04% 47 4.44% 1059
United for Families (19) 28 33.73% 51 61.45% 4 4.82% 83 192 29.45% 424 65.03% 36 5.52% 652
Suncoast Region Total 246 30.87% 508 63.74% 43 5.40% 797 1535 28.96% 3382 63.81% 383 7.23% 5300
Children's Network of SW Flori (20) 32 23.70% 91 67.41% 12 8.89% 135 220 23.86% 619 67.14% 83 9.00% 922
DCF Child Welfare (12 ,20) 2 13.33% 13 86.67% 0 0.00% 15
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc (6) 70 22.58% 223 71.94% 17 5.48% 310 386 21.65% 1252 70.22% 145 8.13% 1783
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF (13) 10 41.67% 12 50.00% 2 8.33% 24
Hillsborough KIDS, Inc. (13) 117 43.33% 143 52.96% 10 3.70% 270 761 41.70% 976 53.48% 88 4.82% 1825
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 2
Pasco County Sheriff (6) 1 33.33% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 3
Pinellas County Sheriff (6) 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 3
YMCA SOUTH (12) 27 32.93% 51 62.20% 4 4.88% 82 152 21.02% 508 70.26% 63 8.71% 723
Southeast Region Total 188 57.49% 128 39.14% 11 3.36% 327 1374 56.45% 965 39.65% 95 3.90% 2434
Broward County Sheriff (17) 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3
Child and Family Connections (15) 63 48.09% 64 48.85% 4 3.05% 131 453 51.36% 389 44.10% 40 4.54% 882
ChildNet Inc. (17) 124 63.59% 64 32.82% 7 3.59% 195 902 59.70% 555 36.73% 54 3.57% 1511
DCF Child Welfare (15) 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16 42.11% 21 55.26% 1 2.63% 38
Southern Region Total 171 61.51% 97 34.89% 10 3.60% 278 1078 61.74% 622 35.62% 46 2.63% 1746
DCF Child Welfare (11) 20 90.91% 0 0.00% 2 9.09% 22
Our Kids Inc (11 ,16) 77 65.25% 34 28.81% 7 5.93% 118 481 67.37% 211 29.55% 22 3.08% 714
Our Kids Inc. (11 ,16) 94 58.75% 63 39.38% 3 1.88% 160 577 57.13% 411 40.69% 22 2.18% 1010
Statewide Total 1046 38.09% 1575 57.36% 125 4.55% 2746 6759 36.56% 10677 57.75% 1053 5.70% 18489

Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 04/09/2010

Total Children in Out-of-Home Care by RaceChildren w/ Prescription by Race
Region/Agency (Circuit)


